

Hildale City Council Work Session

Thursday, September 12, 2024 at 12:00 PM 320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784

Minutes

Notice is hereby given to the members of the Hildale City Council and the public, that the City Council will hold a work session on **Thursday, September 12, 2024 at 12:00 p.m. (MDT)**, at 320 East Newel Avenue, Hildale City, Utah 84784.

The meeting will be to introduce Council and invited stakeholders to the initial drafts of the Maxwell Park Renovation Project.

Welcome, Introduction and Preliminary Matters: Mayor Jessop

Roll Call of Council Attendees: City Recorder Barlow

Roll Call of Council Attendees: City Recorder Barlow

PRESENT Mayor Donia Jessop Council Member Luke Merideth Council Member Darlene Stubbs

Pledge of Allegiance: By Invitation of Mayor Jessop

Conflict of Interest Disclosures: Mayor and Council Members

Adjournment: Mayor Jessop

Adjournment: Mayor Jessop

Minutes were approved at the City Council Meeting on _____

Sirrene J. Barlow, City Recorder